



March 22nd, 2024

AEON MALL (CAMBODIA) Co., Ltd

Announcement: Dismissal of Fake News Regarding the Opening of New AEON MALL project (AEON MALL 4), and Fake Social Media Accounts Relate to AEON MALL's business in Cambodia.

AEON MALL (Cambodia) Co., Ltd. (hereinafter referred to as "Our Company") wishes to announce to all the public customers about the recent rumors circulating regarding the opening of a new AEON MALL project, specifically AEON MALL 4, in Cambodia. Additionally, there have been fake social media accounts falsely claiming to represent our AEON shopping mall.

We would like to emphasize that Our Company is not associated with the news of AEON MALL 4 opening or any unauthorized social media accounts claiming to represent us. We are dedicated to upholding transparency and trust with our customers and the community by providing accurate and verified information through our official communication platforms. Any official announcements regarding our business will be made through our official communication platforms.

To ensure clarity and avoid misunderstandings, please refer to our official platforms and update announcements:

[Our Official Platform]

♦ AEON MALL (Cambodia) Co., Ltd.	
Facebook page	: https://www.facebook.com/aeonmallcambodiacoltd
> Website	: https://www.aeonmallcambodia.com/
♦ Our AEON Shopping mall	
① AEON MALL Phnom Penh	: https://www.facebook.com/aeonmallphnompenh/
② AEON MALL Sen Sok City	: https://www.facebook.com/aeonmall.sensokcity
③ AEON MALL Mean Chey	: https://www.facebook.com/AMMCaeonmallmeanchey/

Our company will not assume responsibility or be held liable for the consequences of decisions made based on information from any social media accounts other than those listed above. Thank you for your attention, and we sincerely appreciate your continued support.

<Contact information>AEON MALL (Cambodia) Co., Ltd., Corporate Planning section, Tel: 023-988-200



